

Egypt Legion of Honor 5017 E. Washington Street Tampa, Florida 33619



Date: 10/18/2020

From: Egypt Shrine, Legion of Honor

Subject: By-Law Change Request -

To: Tracy Coughlin, International Legion of Honor Commander David I. Smith, PC, International Legion of Honor Adjutant

Purpose of Change: Definition of Accredited Voting Representative – Article V – Section 1

Current:

Article V – Section 1-NOMINATIONS AND ELECTIONS: All of the Elective Officers of the International Association Legions of Honor will be nominated from the floor at the International Association Legions of Honor Annual Convention by an ACCREDITED VOTING REPRESENTATIVE. If there is no objection, an ACCREDITED VOTING REPRESENTATIVE may also be permitted to move that all International Lieutenant Commanders, or any number of same, be elevated one position. The Legion Nobles being nominated for the offices of International Commander and International Adjutant and International Finance Officer must be nominated individually by an ACCREDITED VOTING REPRESENTATIVE.

Change to:

Article V – Section 1- NOMINATIONS AND ELECTIONS: All of the Elective Officers of the International Association Legions of Honor will be nominated from the floor at the International Association Legions of Honor Annual Convention by an ACCREDITED VOTING REPRESENTATIVE. An "ACCREDITED VOTING REPRESENTATIVE", defined in Article V Section 3, will be all Past International Commanders, the two (2) Accredited Voting Representatives from each Legion of Honor Unit (in good standing with the International Legions of Honor) and Emeritus Members. If there is no objection, an ACCREDITED VOTING REPRESENTATIVE may also be permitted to move that all International Lieutenant Commanders, or any number of same, be elevated one position. The Legion Nobles being nominated for the offices of International Commander and International Adjutant and International Finance Officer must be nominated individually by an ACCREDITED VOTING REPRESENTATIVE.

Reference:

Article V - Section 3. VOTING: The only persons authorized to vote during the International Association Legions of Honor Annual Convention are: Legion Nobles holding Elective Offices of the International Association Legions of Honor as listed in ARTICLE III, Section 1, all Past International Commanders, the two (2) Accredited Voting Representatives from each Legion of Honor Unit and Emeritus Members. Only those members who are present with signed credentials will be allowed to vote. Proxies or absentee votes will not be allowed.

David Hobbs Egypt Legion of Honor Commander

Jack Kempster Egypt Legion of Honor Adjutant